Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description

Agent

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

96542

96543

96544

96546

96550

96551

96557

450 CONFEDERACY DR,
PENN LAIRD

356 MESA CT, BROADWAY

2778 S Eastside Hwy, Elkton
VA 22827

1200 ADVENTURE DR,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

9517 SINGERS GLEN RD,
SINGERS GLEN

275 GROUSE DR,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

50 HEALTH CENTER DR,
MOUNT CRAWFORD

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Residential Deck/Porch

Fire Alarm System

Amusements

Residential Detached Garage

Residential Alteration/Remodel

Commercial Mechanical

Mechanical - 2 BROTHERS
PLUMBING / General - Mint
Construction / Electrical - Mint
Construction / Applicant - Mint
Construction

Applicant - DOUBLE D
CONSTRUCTION / General -
DOUBLE D CONSTRUCTION

Fire - SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC

/ Applicant - Merck & Co Inc /
Property Owner - Merck & Co

Inc / Applicant - Merck & Co Inc

Applicant - Great Eastern
Waterpark LLC / General -
Great Eastern Waterpark LLC

Applicant - / General -

Electrical - NEZA
CONSTRUCTION LLC/
Mechanical - 2 BROTHERS
PLUMBING / Plumbing - 2
BROTHERS PLUMBING /
Applicant - Grayline LLC /
General - Grayline LLC
Mechanical - STAR HEATING

AND COOLING INC / Applicant

- STAR HEATING AND
COOLING INC / Applicant -
STAR HEATING AND
COOLING INC

DABBACK
WILLIAM K &
KATHERINE L
AXTELL

D RHORTON INC

MERCK SHARP &
DOHME CORP

GREAT
EASTERN
WATERPARK
LLC

FLYNN BRADLEY
W

GROUSE 275 LLC

B257 LLC

Convert attic trusses per
engineering to create living space
over garage for general activity
room.

Building a 14X12 deck to existing
house

Upgrade Siemen's fire system for
the building, replacing Fire Panel in
CSR Room 201 reconnecting to
existing cabling and devices within
the building.

Install new fiber from B24 to B83B.
Install (2) new TDUs

Setting up amusement devices:
Rockingham Racer

Mass Mayhem

Valley Vortex

Peak Plunge

Peak Splash

Country Cooler

Avalanche

Skyline Falls

Unknown Name

Building a 30x16 detached garage
on a slab. No electric, pluming or
mechanical being done.

In the basement of the house, we
will be taking the garage and
finishing it out to be a bathroom and
a movie theatre room. We will finish
out the left side of the house to be a
bathroom, and two rec rooms.

Complete duct system from shell
with existing RTU. bath fans, grills,
registers, etc...



Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description

Agent

07/11/2024

07/12/2024

07/12/2024

07/12/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

96558

96559

96561

96562

96563

96564

0 North Valley Pike

315 BELMONT DRIVE

1009 SWITCHBOARD RD,

ROCKINGHAM

0 MAUZY ATHLONE RD

1249 SHIRTTAIL ALY,
ROCKINGHAM

4107 FORT LYNNE RD,
ROCKINGHAM

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Attached Garage

Commercial New Construction

Manufactured Home

Residential Accessory
Structure

Commercial Remodel/Alteration

Electrical - SIMMONS
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING
INC / Plumbing - CURRY
PLUMBING & HEATING, INC /
Mechanics Lien Agent - Clark &
Bradshaw PC / Mechanical -
Mountain Valley Home Comfort
LLC / Applicant-R & L
CONSTRUCTION INC / General
-R &L CONSTRUCTION INC /
Owner/Builder -

Applicant - King Builders LLC /
General - King Builders LLC
Applicant - / General -
CAROLINA CARPORTS INC

Applicant - CMH HOMES INC /
General - CMH HOMES INC /
Mechanical - ANTHONY CAPPS
INC / Electrical - RIVERS
INDUSTRIAL LLC / Plumbing -
SIMMONS & SON INC /
Mechanics Lien Agent -
STATEWIDE SETTLEMENT
Property Owner - / General -
HOMEOWNER/AFFIDAVIT

Plumbing - BURGESS
PLUMBING INC / Mechanical -
MOUNTAIN VALLEY HOME
COMFORT INC / General -
LANE E TURNER BUILDER /
Applicant - Antioch Christian
Church / Electrical - MID
VALLEY ELECTRIC INC

FOX JASON R &
JENNIFER L

Clark &
Bradshaw PC

HOLLAR D DEAN
& AMEY N

ZAPATA
ALEXANDER
JOEL JEREZ &
ANAHI
COROMOTO
BEAHM JOSEPH
M & JENNIFER L

STATEWIDE
SETTLEMENT

LOWERY
ALBERTA L

CHURCH-ANTIOC
H CHURCH &
CEMETERY

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON
CRAWL

Attached garage on side of house

Placing a 20x61 metal storage
building on the site at the end of an
existing poultry house. The new
structure is to be used for storage of
land scaping equipment.

PLACE 32 X 56 DOUBLEWIDE
MANUFACTURED HOME. NEW
DRIVEWAY, WELL AND SEPTIC.
2-5X 5 DECKS

Building a 22x28 pole barn on the
property, will be built on existing
concrete slab.

Adding on a 120 sq. ft partial
bathroom to existing church



Permit #

Permit Address

Report Code

Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Contractors

Property Owner

Mechanic's Lien

Description

07/16/2024

07/16/2024
07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/15/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/10/2024 20241202

96568

96569
96571

96572

96566

96575

96577

96578

18823 MT PLEASANT RD,
ELKTON

159 POWELL PL,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

10165 OAK CIRCLE LN,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

2588 FAIRVIEW RD,
MOUNT CRAWFORD

0 Bradly Lane

1200 ADVENTURE DR,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

5107 B Armentrout Path,
Keezletown, VA 22832

4656 SPRING CREEK RD,
BRIDGEWATER

Residential Addition

Sign
Residential Addition

Residential Electrical

Residential Electrical

Manufactured Home

Commercial New Construction

New Single Family Dwelling

Residential Mechanical

General - / Applicant - /
Electrical - / Mechanical - /
Plumbing -

Applicant - Constable
Construction, Inc. / General -
Constable Construction, Inc. /
Mechanical - TOWN COUNTRY
PLUMBING HVAC & GFC /
Electrical - LISKEY
ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC
Applicant - Michael & Sons /
Electrical - Michael & Sons
Electrical - P & S Electric LLC /
Applicant - P & S Electric LLC

Applicant - / General - PAT'S
MANOR HOMES INC /
Electrical - PAT'S MANOR
HOMES INC / Mechanical -
PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC /
Plumbing - PAT'S MANOR
HOMES INC / Mechanics Lien
Agent - Hoover Penrod PLC

Plumbing - SAMS PLUMBING
INCORPORATED / Electrical - /
Mechanical - / Property Owner -
/ General - HOUSECRAFT
BUILDERS LLC / Applicant -
HOUSECRAFT BUILDERS LLC
Applicant - Blossman Gas Inc /
Mechanical - Blossman Gas Inc

RAYLEE
ENTERPRISES
LLC

STOVER
ROBERT LEE Il &
JOY SMITH

NVR INC

SHULL WILLIAM
GRATTAN Il
TRUST & AMBER
D SHULL TRUST
DEAN BRANDON
LEE

GREAT
EASTERN
WATERPARK
LLC

STAUFFER SETH
D

ZIMMERMAN
JOSEPH N &
PHYLLIS A

Agent

Hoover Penrod
PLC

Adding a 608 addition as well as
remolding the existing house to a
new layout. The new layout will
have the three bedrooms and the
remodel will be for the kitchen,
family room and two bathrooms with
some closets.

Requesting a temp pole as well.

Adding a two-story 15x16 addition.
Which will be living room and
unfinished basement.

50amp circuit for hot tub and 30amp
circuit for car charger

Upgrade service from 150 amps to
200 amps

New double wide going on with 3
bathrooms and 2 bedrooms.

Foundation Only permit for
Massanutten Water Park Expansion
and Hotel.

Construct new 40x22 single family
dwelling on unfinished basement. 2
bed 1 bath on main floor. 10x22
covered deck.

West side of Armentrout Path, .5
miles SE of Airey Lane

SETTING A 500AG TANK,
RUNNIGN APRX 140" YARD LINE
TO STUB OUT



Permit #

Permit Address

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Report Code

Permits Applied For

Contractors

Property Owner

Mechanic's Lien

Description

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

07/12/2024

07/16/2024

20241203

20241204

20241210

20241211

20241212

20241214

20241216

20241219

20241231

9961 AUSTIN MOUNTAIN
TRL, GROTTOES

433 RAINIER RD,
MCGAHEYSVILLE

134 Mount Crawford Ave,
Bridgewater 22812

18142 Crab Run Rd Bergton
VA, 22811

300 Green St. Bridgewater

11078 FAWLEY LN, FULKS
RUN

307 N MAIN ST,
BRIDGEWATER

2607 MATTIE DR,
ROCKINGHAM

3305 LINVILLE EDOM RD,
LINVILLE

Residential Mechanical

Residential Deck/Porch

Amusements

Amusements

Amusements

Residential Electrical

Commercial Mechanical

Residential Demolition

Residential Electrical

Applicant - Blossman Gas Inc /
Mechanical - Blossman Gas Inc

Applicant - DEARING'S HOME
IMPROVEMENT / General -
DEARING'S HOME
IMPROVEMENT

Applicant - VALLEY
AMUSEMENT INC / General -
VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC

Applicant - VALLEY
AMUSEMENT INC / General -
VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC

Applicant - VALLEY
AMUSEMENT INC / General -
VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC

Electrical - EVOLUTION
ELECTRIC LLC / Applicant -
EVOLUTION ELECTRIC LLC

Applicant - HOLTZMAN
PROPANE LC / Mechanical -
HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC
Applicant - Maust Enterprises /
General - NIELSEN BUILDERS
INC

Applicant - HARRY G KERN JR
/ Electrical - HARRY G KERN
JR

SHAHAN CRAIG
& LORI

THOMPSON
RANDAL W &
LAURIE M

BERGTON
COMMUNITY
CENTER INC

BRIDGEWATER
TOWN OF

SCHWEIGERT
JOAN C

HEALY ROBERT
J

MPB INC

BALDWIN
FRANCES
SELLERS LIFE
EST &

Agent

SETTING 500UG AND RUNNING
APRX 40' OF EXT LINE TO HOME.
RUNNING APRX 60' OF INT LINE
TO A RANGE, WATER HEATER
AND LOG SET

Deck already being built. Deck is
8x20.

Bridgewater Labor Day Celebration
at Oakdale Park. Setting up: Ferris
Wheel, Merry Go Round, Circular,
Farm Bounce, Scrambler Circular,
Musical Chairs, Round Up, Barrel of
Fun, Slide.

Bergton Fair 2024. Setting up: Ferris
Wheel, Merry Go Round, Circular,
Farm Bounce, Scrambler Circular,
Musical Chairs, Round Up, Barrel of
Fun, Slide, Paly station, Rocking
Airplane.

Bridgewater Firemen's Lawn Party.
Setting up: Ferris Wheel, Merry Go
Round, Circular, Farm Bounce,
Scrambler Circular, Musical Chairs,
Round Up, Barrel of Fun, Slide,
Wagons.

Adding electrical to the old school
building to power some fridges and
lights for personal use storage.

Inspections in the field might
determined structure unsafe to
energize.

Handle through Caley S. and Royce
P.

Replace existing LP Gas Lines-
Install new exterior and interior gas
lines to appliances

Changing from fuse to breaker
panel. Staying at 100Amp service.



Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Permit # Permit Address Report Code Contractors Property Owner Mechanic's Lien Description

07/16/2024

07/16/2024

07/15/2024

20241242

20241243

20241253

604 SHOTGUN SPRING
RD, NEW MARKET

1067 POND VIEW LN,
ROCKINGHAM

6364 S VALLEY PIKE,
MOUNT CRAWFORD

Residential Electrical

Farm Building

Commercial Tank

Electrical - A-1
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES /
Applicant - A-1
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Property Owner -

Applicant - ERM / Applicant -
ERM

Agent

LLOYD RUSSELL
L

GOOD GEORGE
W & CORNELIA S
GOOD

WWEFC INC

Total Permits

Service Upgrade. 100 amp to 200
amp

Building a 7,560 sq. ft. cattle barn
on property.

Approved by Donna J. 7/16/2024
The abandonment of a former
heating oil Underground Storage
Tank (UST) (Volume 30,000
Gallon). Abandonment will be taken
place by removing product and
installing Low Density Cellular
Concrete in the annular space of the
former 30,000 gallon UST.

13



