

# Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
07/10/2024	96542	450 CONFEDERACY DR, PENN LAIRD	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Mechanical - 2 BROTHERS PLUMBING / General - Mint Construction / Electrical - Mint Construction / Applicant - Mint Construction	DABBACK WILLIAM K & KATHERINE L AXTELL		Convert attic trusses per engineering to create living space over garage for general activity room.
07/10/2024	96543	356 MESA CT, BROADWAY	Residential Deck/Porch	Applicant - DOUBLE D CONSTRUCTION / General - DOUBLE D CONSTRUCTION	D R HORTON INC		Building a 14X12 deck to existing house
07/10/2024	96544	2778 S Eastside Hwy, Elkton VA 22827	Fire Alarm System	Fire - SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC / Applicant - Merck & Co Inc / Property Owner - Merck & Co Inc / Applicant - Merck & Co Inc	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP		Upgrade Siemen's fire system for the building, replacing Fire Panel in CSR Room 201 reconnecting to existing cabling and devices within the building. Install new fiber from B24 to B83B. Install (2) new TDUs Setting up amusement devices: Rockingham Racer Mass Mayhem Valley Vortex Peak Plunge Peak Splash Country Cooler Avalanche Skyline Falls Unknown Name
07/10/2024	96546	1200 ADVENTURE DR, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Amusements	Applicant - Great Eastern Waterpark LLC / General - Great Eastern Waterpark LLC	GREAT EASTERN WATERPARK LLC		Building a 30x16 detached garage on a slab. No electric, plumbing or mechanical being done.
07/11/2024	96550	9517 SINGERS GLEN RD, SINGERS GLEN	Residential Detached Garage	Applicant - / General -	FLYNN BRADLEY W		In the basement of the house, we will be taking the garage and finishing it out to be a bathroom and a movie theatre room. We will finish out the left side of the house to be a bathroom, and two rec rooms.
07/11/2024	96551	275 GROUSE DR, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Alteration/Remodel	Electrical - NEZA CONSTRUCTION LLC / Mechanical - 2 BROTHERS PLUMBING / Plumbing - 2 BROTHERS PLUMBING / Applicant - Grayline LLC / General - Grayline LLC	GROUSE 275 LLC		Complete duct system from shell with existing RTU. bath fans, grills, registers, etc...
07/11/2024	96557	50 HEALTH CENTER DR, MOUNT CRAWFORD	Commercial Mechanical	Mechanical - STAR HEATING AND COOLING INC / Applicant - STAR HEATING AND COOLING INC / Applicant - STAR HEATING AND COOLING INC	B257 LLC		

# Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
07/11/2024	96558	0 North Valley Pike	New Single Family Dwelling	Electrical - SIMMONS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING INC / Plumbing - CURRY PLUMBING & HEATING, INC / Mechanics Lien Agent - Clark & Bradshaw PC / Mechanical - Mountain Valley Home Comfort LLC / Applicant - R & L CONSTRUCTION INC / General - R & L CONSTRUCTION INC / Owner/Builder -	FOX JASON R & JENNIFER L	Clark & Bradshaw PC	SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ON CRAWL
07/12/2024	96559	315 BELMONT DRIVE	Residential Attached Garage	Applicant - King Builders LLC / General - King Builders LLC	HOLLAR D DEAN & AMEY N		Attached garage on side of house
07/12/2024	96561	1009 SWITCHBOARD RD, ROCKINGHAM	Commercial New Construction	Applicant - / General - CAROLINA CARPORTS INC	ZAPATA ALEXANDER JOEL JEREZ & ANAHI COROMOTO		Placing a 20x61 metal storage building on the site at the end of an existing poultry house. The new structure is to be used for storage of land scaping equipment.
07/12/2024	96562	0 MAUZY ATHLONE RD	Manufactured Home	Applicant - CMH HOMES INC / General - CMH HOMES INC / Mechanical - ANTHONY CAPPS INC / Electrical - RIVERS INDUSTRIAL LLC / Plumbing - SIMMONS & SON INC / Mechanics Lien Agent - STATEWIDE SETTLEMENT	BEAHM JOSEPH M & JENNIFER L	STATEWIDE SETTLEMENT	PLACE 32 X 56 DOUBLEWIDE MANUFACTURED HOME. NEW DRIVEWAY, WELL AND SEPTIC. 2- 5 X 5 DECKS
07/15/2024	96563	1249 SHIRTTAIL ALY, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Accessory Structure	Property Owner - / General - HOMEOWNER/AFFIDAVIT	LOWERY ALBERTA L		Building a 22x28 pole barn on the property, will be built on existing concrete slab.
07/15/2024	96564	4107 FORT LYNNE RD, ROCKINGHAM	Commercial Remodel/Alteration	Plumbing - BURGESS PLUMBING INC / Mechanical - MOUNTAIN VALLEY HOME COMFORT INC / General - LANE E TURNER BUILDER / Applicant - Antioch Christian Church / Electrical - MID VALLEY ELECTRIC INC	CHURCH-ANTIOCH H CHURCH & CEMETERY		Adding on a 120 sq. ft partial bathroom to existing church

# Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
07/16/2024	96568	18823 MT PLEASANT RD, ELKTON	Residential Addition	General - / Applicant - / Electrical - / Mechanical - / Plumbing -	RAYLEE ENTERPRISES LLC		Adding a 608 addition as well as remodeling the existing house to a new layout. The new layout will have the three bedrooms and the remodel will be for the kitchen, family room and two bathrooms with some closets.
07/16/2024	96569		Sign				Requesting a temp pole as well.
07/16/2024	96571	159 POWELL PL, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Addition	Applicant - Constable Construction, Inc. / General - Constable Construction, Inc. / Mechanical - TOWN COUNTRY PLUMBING HVAC & GFC / Electrical - LISKEY ELECTRICAL SERVICE LLC	STOVER ROBERT LEE II & JOY SMITH		Adding a two-story 15x16 addition. Which will be living room and unfinished basement.
07/16/2024	96572	10165 OAK CIRCLE LN, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Electrical	Applicant - Michael & Sons / Electrical - Michael & Sons	NVR INC		50amp circuit for hot tub and 30amp circuit for car charger
07/15/2024	96566	2588 FAIRVIEW RD, MOUNT CRAWFORD	Residential Electrical	Electrical - P & S Electric LLC / Applicant - P & S Electric LLC	SHULL WILLIAM GRATTAN II TRUST & AMBER D SHULL TRUST DEAN BRANDON LEE		Upgrade service from 150 amps to 200 amps
07/16/2024	96575	0 Bradly Lane	Manufactured Home	Applicant - / General - PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC / Electrical - PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC / Mechanical - PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC / Plumbing - PAT'S MANOR HOMES INC / Mechanics Lien Agent - Hoover Penrod PLC		Hoover Penrod PLC	New double wide going on with 3 bathrooms and 2 bedrooms.
07/16/2024	96577	1200 ADVENTURE DR, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Commercial New Construction		GREAT EASTERN WATERPARK LLC STAUFFER SETH D		Foundation Only permit for Massanutten Water Park Expansion and Hotel.
07/16/2024	96578	5107 B Armentrout Path, Keezletown, VA 22832	New Single Family Dwelling	Plumbing - SAMS PLUMBING INCORPORATED / Electrical - / Mechanical - / Property Owner - / General - HOUSECRAFT BUILDERS LLC / Applicant - HOUSECRAFT BUILDERS LLC			Construct new 40x22 single family dwelling on unfinished basement. 2 bed 1 bath on main floor. 10x22 covered deck.
07/10/2024	20241202	4656 SPRING CREEK RD, BRIDGEWATER	Residential Mechanical	Applicant - Blossman Gas Inc / Mechanical - Blossman Gas Inc	ZIMMERMAN JOSEPH N & PHYLLIS A		West side of Armentrout Path, .5 miles SE of Airey Lane SETTING A 500AG TANK, RUNNIGN APRX 140' YARD LINE TO STUB OUT

# Permits Applied For

Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
07/10/2024	20241203	9961 AUSTIN MOUNTAIN TRL, GROTTUES	Residential Mechanical	Applicant - Blossman Gas Inc / Mechanical - Blossman Gas Inc	SHAHAN CRAIG & LORI		SETTING 500UG AND RUNNING APRX 40' OF EXT LINE TO HOME. RUNNING APRX 60' OF INT LINE TO A RANGE, WATER HEATER AND LOG SET
07/10/2024	20241204	433 RAINIER RD, MCGAHEYSVILLE	Residential Deck/Porch	Applicant - DEARING'S HOME IMPROVEMENT / General - DEARING'S HOME IMPROVEMENT	THOMPSON RANDAL W & LAURIE M		Deck already being built. Deck is 8x20.
07/11/2024	20241210	134 Mount Crawford Ave, Bridgewater 22812	Amusements	Applicant - VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC / General - VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC			Bridgewater Labor Day Celebration at Oakdale Park. Setting up: Ferris Wheel, Merry Go Round, Circular, Farm Bounce, Scrambler Circular, Musical Chairs, Round Up, Barrel of Fun, Slide.
07/11/2024	20241211	18142 Crab Run Rd Bergton VA, 22811	Amusements	Applicant - VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC / General - VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC	BERGTON COMMUNITY CENTER INC		Bergton Fair 2024. Setting up: Ferris Wheel, Merry Go Round, Circular, Farm Bounce, Scrambler Circular, Musical Chairs, Round Up, Barrel of Fun, Slide, Paly station, Rocking Airplane.
07/11/2024	20241212	300 Green St. Bridgewater	Amusements	Applicant - VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC / General - VALLEY AMUSEMENT INC	BRIDGEWATER TOWN OF		Bridgewater Firemen's Lawn Party. Setting up: Ferris Wheel, Merry Go Round, Circular, Farm Bounce, Scrambler Circular, Musical Chairs, Round Up, Barrel of Fun, Slide, Wagons.
07/11/2024	20241214	11078 FAWLEY LN, FULKS RUN	Residential Electrical	Electrical - EVOLUTION ELECTRIC LLC / Applicant - EVOLUTION ELECTRIC LLC	SCHWEIGERT JOAN C		Adding electrical to the old school building to power some fridges and lights for personal use storage.  Inspections in the field might determined structure unsafe to energize.  Handle through Caley S. and Royce P.
07/11/2024	20241216	307 N MAIN ST, BRIDGEWATER	Commercial Mechanical	Applicant - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC / Mechanical - HOLTZMAN PROPANE LC	HEALY ROBERT J		Replace existing LP Gas Lines- Install new exterior and interior gas lines to appliances
07/12/2024	20241219	2607 MATTIE DR, ROCKINGHAM	Residential Demolition	Applicant - Maust Enterprises / General - NIELSEN BUILDERS INC	MPB INC		
07/16/2024	20241231	3305 LINVILLE EDOM RD, LINVILLE	Residential Electrical	Applicant - HARRY G KERN JR / Electrical - HARRY G KERN JR	BALDWIN FRANCES SELLERS LIFE EST &		Changing from fuse to breaker panel. Staying at 100Amp service.

## Permits Applied For

*Date From 7/10/2024 and Date To 7/16/2024*

Created Date	Permit #	Permit Address	Report Code	Contractors	Property Owner	Mechanic's Lien Agent	Description
07/16/2024	20241242	604 SHOTGUN SPRING RD, NEW MARKET	Residential Electrical	Electrical - A-1 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES / Applicant - A-1 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	LLOYD RUSSELL L		Service Upgrade. 100 amp to 200 amp
07/16/2024	20241243	1067 POND VIEW LN, ROCKINGHAM	Farm Building	Property Owner -	GOOD GEORGE W & CORNELIA S GOOD		Building a 7,560 sq. ft. cattle barn on property.
07/15/2024	20241253	6364 S VALLEY PIKE, MOUNT CRAWFORD	Commercial Tank	Applicant - ERM / Applicant - ERM	WWFC INC		Approved by Donna J. 7/16/2024 The abandonment of a former heating oil Underground Storage Tank (UST) (Volume 30,000 Gallon). Abandonment will be taken place by removing product and installing Low Density Cellular Concrete in the annular space of the former 30,000 gallon UST.

**Total Permits**

**13**